

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14186/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2006 in FA No. 149/1997
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

JAMMU & KASHMIR BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice by registered post A.D. to unserved
respondent No. 4 at both the addresses i.e. at the address
of respondent No. 4 and at the address of respondent
No. 5. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed
for. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 9.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2